--== United States Bankruptcy Court -———=-——w=-= VOLUNTARY PETITION =--
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
-~ WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE ~~ — - | NAME OF JQINT DEBTCR ————— -——
Boone, Newton D., Sr Boone, Merline A

ALL OTHER NAMES —~———mwemme——————— {ALL QOTHER NAMES —=————==mm————=====

None None

S0C. SEC./TAX I.D. NO, —==m—————== 80C. SEC. /TAX I.D. NO. —————wem—n——
201-24-6110 _ 438-48-1950

STREET ADDRESS OF DERTOR ———w=m——— STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR —
1607 Lincoln Ave 1607 Linceoln Ave

Berwick PA 18603 Berwick PA 18603

COUNTY ———w———— TEL=(717) 752-2295|COUNTY =———w=~= TEL—(717) 752-2295

Columbia ' Colunmbia

MAILING ADDRESS QF DEBTOR -————==- MATLING ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR —---
1607 Lincoln Ave 1607 Lincoln Ave

Berwick Pa 18603 Berwick PA 18603

LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS OF BUSINESS DEBTOR —-———w=-—- ———————————— e
N/2A , .

VENUE - — - e e e kT O e P e e

Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of
business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days
immediately- preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part
of such 180 days - -than.in-any other District. = ... ' ... ... .. .
———————————— 1 -~ INFORMATION REGARDING DEBTOR ———=mm=m—==m=—————m—m

TYPE:-._Joint~(Husband and Wife) CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE
NATURE: Non-Business/Consumer UNDER WHICH THE PETITION
A. TYPE OF BUSINESS IS FILED: 13
N/a : FILING FEE
_ : ) Attached
B. BRIEFLY DESCRIBE NATURE OF BUSINESS  -————e=—-——ssrmoooossmosmssssos
N/A _
STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION---= ATTORNEY NAME(S)/ADDRESS ——
Debtor estimates that funds will be { ROBERT SPIELMAN
avalilable for distribution to unsecured
creditors. Bar #21489
James & Mihalik
. - 29 E Main St
——————————————————— range —- (sard code)-| Bloomsburg PA 17815-1898
NO. OF CREDITORS 1-15 (1)
ASSETS (thousands) 50-99 ' (2) :
LIABIL. (thousands) 50-99 - (2) (717) 784-7942
~ -NO. OF- EMPLOYEES - N/A . : ' .”' . .o
EQUITY SECr HOLDERS N/&a. P o
e ————— . ot e e e ot et et e 2 e -THIS SPACE FOR COURT USE ONLY
IR ' "'_°f;;”7'3;,*“;'“ ":”{; - 7 {} ima ? & a Ejgfaé 23
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Name of Debtor: Case NoO.:
Boone, Newton D., St
Boone, Merline A

A copy of debtor’s Plan dated 7/26/95 is attached.

—————————— PRTOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS —w—w——===—=
Location Where Filed —-====~w—————=--- -—- Case Number ---- Date Filed --—-
MD of Pa 5=-91-01288 1989

- PENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor ——=—————w=em——————an——— Case Number —--~- Date Filed ---
No Pending Bankruptcies :

Relationship ==-—==- District - Judge --- - —— —_—

e “REQUEST FOR RELIEF -—-—=——==————m———=—————o- |
Debto% is eligibie for and requests relief in accordance with the

chapterof, title/ 11 United States Code specified in this petition.
- //%; — s fo e —mem STGNATURES w———=m=—=m === — === mm
/" b £ 1 Cin_

attorney signafure Date

—————————————————— INDIVIDUAL OR JOINT DEBTOR(S) - —_—— ————
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in
this petiticmr is true and correct.

Signature of Debtor. . Signdture of Joint,sztor

Date: __s [/ "¢/ " /4 Date: _/ /. ’(7"Q7P,

———————— ——em——iem—deee————~ EXHIBIT A = . T
| | Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

----- INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS —-~———-—

I am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title
11, U.5.¢., understand the relief available under such chapter, and
choose to proceed under chapter 7 of such title. If I am represented
by an attorney, Exhibit B has been completed.

Signature of Debtor . Signature of Joint Debtor
Date: : Date:
————————— —————————————— EXHIBIT B ~————==m——= ——e— e

I, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition,
declare that Il;ggeinfqrmed the debtor(s) that the debtor(s) may

pr;;27' un;gf ch ter.fg 11, 12, or 13 of title 11 United States
Cod&/ %( ven Ay& i the relief available ?pQG sach chapter.
r.'. v’ .I L/,,f' -Z( P S /‘é,f’, ?7'—7 o )
signature of Atforney Date

Page 2



MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210

FRANK L. MAJCZAN, JR. 23 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET I61C) 437-6116
RAYMOND €. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX 1610) 437- 9908

October 1/7. 1995

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Mr. Harry Roadarmel

RE:  Thorp Consumer Discount Company.
d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company,
a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial
Corporation vs. Newton E. Boone,
a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr.. and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone
Civil Action No. 95-CV-392
Sheriff Sale of November 9, 1995

Dear Mr. Roadarmel :

Pursuant to your telephone conversaticn of today with my secretary, Donna,
please "Stay" the above-captioned Sheriff’'s Sale scheduled for Thursday,
November 9. 1995, inasmuch as Mr. and Mrs, Boone have filed Chapter 13
Bankruptcy in the Middle District of Pennsylvania to No. 5-95-01662 on October
10, 1995, a copy of which is enclosed.

Additionally. at your earliest convenience, I would appreciate 1T you could
return the unused portion of the Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($750.00)
Dollar deposit previously forwarded to your office. In the alternative,
please provide me with your invoice for any additional costs which may have

been incurred in this matter.
Thank you for your anticipated cooperation in this regard.

Shoulq“you have any questions, please do not hesitate toe contact me.

Verfy truly yours,

.
N
e, o

i L
- RN T
T T A -l
- T

FLM, Jr/daw
Enclosures

VIA TELEFAX AND FIRST CLASS MAIL
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } 55
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

Pavla Barry, Publisher's Assistant....... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and
place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the date of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which
appeared in the issue of said newspaper on . Qctober 19 ... .. ...... ,18.95. . ..., exactly
as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise are intercsted in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Andnow,...... ... .. o i

publication charges amounting to §

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



--=-= [Jnited States Bankruptcy Court
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE

Boone, Newton D.,

ALL OTHER NAMES

e ——————— —————————

None

50C. SEC./TAX I.D. NO.
201-24-6110

STREET ADDRESS OF DEBTOR
1607 Lincoln Ave

Berwick PA 18603

COUNTY ~——m—m—m——— TEL=-(717) 752=2295
Columbia
MAILING ADDRESS OF DEBTOR ———w====

1607 Lincoln Ave
Berwick PA 18603
LOCATION OF PRINCIPAL ASSETS QF BUS
N/A
VENUE
Debtor has been domiciled or has ha
business, or principal assets in th
immediately preceding the date of t
of such 180 days than in any other
INFORMATION REG.

——————— — —— —— ———— T — - T —————— -

——————— ———————————

TYPE: Joint (Husband and Wife)
NATURE: Non-Business/Consumer
A. TYPE OF BUSINESS

N/A

BRIEFLY DESCRIBE
N/A

B. NATURE OQF BUSIN

STATISTICAL/ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMAT
Debtor estimates that funds will be
avallable for distribution to unsec
creditors.

VOLUNTARY PETITION ---

e ——————————— - ———

NAME OF JOINT DEBTOR
Boone, Merline A
ALL OTHER NAMES -—-=—=—=—=—=——————————-
None

SOC. SEC./TAX I.D. NO.
438-48-1950

STREET ADDRESS OF JOINT DEBTOR ———=
1607 Lincecln aAve

Berwick PA 18603

COUNTY
Columbia

MATLING ADDRESS QF JOINT DEBTOR --—-
1607 Lincoln Ave

Berwick PA 18603

INESS DEBTOR

——— ————

TEL-{(717) 752-2295

o ——— — i T S — ————— A A ——————— —

d a residence, principal place of
is District for 180 days
his petition or for a longer part
District.
ARDING DEBTOR
CHAPTER OF BANKRUPTCY CODE
UNDER WHICH THE PETITION
IS FILED: 13
FILING FEE
Attached

i . o i T —— —— — — —

——— e o ok S ———————— ———

ESS

ION--- ATTORNEY NAME(S) /ADDRESS --
ROBERT SPI1ELMAN

ured
Bar #21489
James & Mihalik

29 E Main St

——————————————————— range -- (sard code)-| Bloomsburg PA 17815-1898
NO. OF CREDITORS 1-15 (1)
ASSETS (thousands) 50-99 (2)
LIABIL. (thousands)} 50-99 (2} {(717) 784-7942
NO. OF EMPLOYEES N/A
EQUITY SEC. HOLDERS N/A -
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Name of Debtor: Case No.:
Boone, Newton D., Sr
Boone, Merline &

-._...--——————__.p..——————---—————_————_--—-_———--—-_—__.-.-.———_--————_--———_—-————__-—--—_

A copy of debtor’s Plan dated 7/26/95 is attached.

—————————— PRIOR BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED WITHIN LAST 6 YEARS —-———===-—---
Location Where Filed «=—=————————cee=—- Case Number ---- Date Filed ---
MD of Pa 5-91-01288 1989

- DPENDING BANKRUPTCY CASE FILED BY ANY SPOUSE, PARTNER, OR AFFILIATE -
Name of Debtor —-———=r———m————m— case Number ---- Date Filed ---
No Pending Bankruptcies

Relationship --—-—=—-= District —===—-——m=—-- Judge =-==-=—-————=———=——-—--

et REQUEST FOR RELIEF -——=—==—-————======———————
Debto is eligible for and requests relief in accordance with the
Ergof tle/ 11 United States Code specified in this petition.

é;zi YN SIGNATURES —————————————————————————————

Attorney SLgnaﬁure Date

—————————————————— INDIVIDUAL OR JOINT DEBTOR(S) —-—=-————————==-=—===~—-
I declare under penalty of perjury that the 1nformatlon prov1ded in
this petltloa is true and correct.

H//fzij . & Do k—jff%ituyexz/,y (f}%vue_,/)

Si nature of Debtor R Signdture of J01nt D
Dage' [l <L s 4 Dage° VPRSIV AR L

B e L EXHIBIT A ——————mm———fm———— oo ———————— oo
| | Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

----- INDIVIDUAL CHAPTER 7 DEBTOR WITH PRIMARILY CONSUMER DEBTS —-=———-
I am aware that I may proceed under Chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title
11, U.S.C., understand the relief available under such chapter, and
choose to proceed under chapter 7 of such title. If I am represented
by an attorney, Exhibit B has been completed.

Signature of Debtor Signature of Joint Debtor
Date: Date:
--------------------------- EXHIBIT B ———=—mmm=—m———=——m————— = ——— e

I, the attorney for the debtor(s) named in the foregoing petition,
declare that I haye informed the debtor(s) that the debtor(s) may

progeqe ch ter 7/, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11 United States

Co the rellef avallable dey- such chapter.
4‘// “{ Elig S5

Signature of At orney Date

——__....-__—_-.————-—.—————-—.—.—-—.———--.—.—-——_—--—-—.———_..._——_.———-.—_—.————._———-—————_—

Page 2



L rax worice |

1995 COUNTY & MUNICIRPAY

DATE L NG
BERWICK 8OROUGH leor cotuMBIA COuNTY l83/01/1995 | o04es
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To [ oescrPTon ASSESSMENT | pLLS Ussomcowr | WO OE INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher General Fund 13644 | A a96 54.37 55.483 €1.03
Rear 128 Fast Third Street Sinking Fund _.,.‘Wa A 250 3.32 3.39 3.73
Midtown Plaza Berough R.E. \-e_.* \ §.558 86.94 38.71 33.15
Berwick, Pa 1gge3 Fire ;\N\Q 1.200 13.27 13.54 14.22
"OURS BURING Drscount ONLY Light ) 1.50 13.94 . 14.22 14.93
~ Mon-Thurs 9.5, Wed 3-12; Fpj 9-5; .

éf e Times Mon-Fri g-g; Wed 3-12 e oiscou s The renacry 5 1.8 ) 175.34 187.06

v R {717) 752~7442 FOR YouR CoeEe AMG IUNEA3B, | JUNE. 3R

I OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER

TAXES ARE CDUE & .Ub..n.hw_.m T.rO?____Uq PAYMENT s REGIUESTED
TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIFTION CNTY BORG This Tax Returned
Riscount 2% 2% To Courthouse On:
ACCT N 2578 Peralty 16% JANUARY 21

.z M
- (}
O ez

BOONE, NEWTON £
1687 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK Pa

' YOU GESINE & Ri ¢ g ipy PSS g

& MERLINE &

18503

SEAMPEL AUy

SEOENVEEOVE Wit e R RN

ParceL 044, 11--013-00, 300 @
1607 LINCOLN AVE  1igde >

.15 acres Sznbw%mm.ﬂs
BUILDINGS 10,934

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMED ¥ATH YOUR PAYMENT

TOTAL ASSESSED 13 m_ﬁ
2/ 9%

W

s

REC'D BY

/

V14

1936 u\\w

J0

JTTE &

SCHOQL REAL ESTATE e v,
= Ewmxﬁnx BOROUGH ron_ BERWICK AREA SCHOGL DISTRICT | 07/01/95 | %06
_ MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE To. _ DESCRIPTION _ASSESSMENT | WILLS . osoomr ™™ BE % sceewry
fm CONNIE c. GINGHER EAT €3TATE 13544.021.500 — 285-35 291.20 320432
~3 REAR 120 3RD STREET |
BERWICK PA 18603
\
L DURING REBATE M, T,ThyFr =4,
N ed 9-12 AFTER RepaTe. T RO R e 28538 291,20 umo.um
_ PHONE - - : P A , _ OCT 3
V T17-T52~T442 | HAVE SEEN GoweuTED s cmﬂ_m-%!wﬁ unqﬁmaw%k F oo
— . TAXES ARE QL ir Fa¥ARLE PR pT a__w._.._«..s.,?:__...w :_ECmm«mD - Omwo_ﬂ-‘.—._oz
TSI "
- SO00NE, NEWTON £ & MERLINE A | SCHOOL PENALTY AT 10% THIS TAX RETURNED
& M scrvo. 04—02570 TO COURT HOUSE:
: ! L1607 LINCOLN avenye rarce.  0%Ay11—010-00,000 JANUARY 1, 1995,
: BERWICK PA 18403 1607 LINCOLN AVE L 10934
_ z e15 ACRES 2610 ;
P TOU N SIE A HECHIBT § oy s ...._...e:..w VALIRE S N 10 gy THI3 TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURMED WITH YOUS PAYMENT ——fecoer)




LIEN CERVIFICATE
DAYE  September.20,.1995

This is En certify that agcording Lo our o recovas, L
tas Tiens in the Tae Clain Buresd against the propase by

listed below, as of December 21, 19 94,

in L Berwick BOro oo oare ws Tollows!

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Owner or Reputed Owneet | Boone, Newton E. & Merline A.

Forvmar Owoee e ML

Pavoal Mo, 44....11--019-00,000 .

Description . ~A607 Lincoln:Aven/ 15 Ac.

o e

Cown

YEAR TOTAL,

Lien
Certificatle $§5.00

TOT AL,

$ 5.00

The above {logures represent the amount (s due during e

ot wf . November/December 1% 95

Requested by: ~ Columbia County Sheriff

Feaos! $5. 00

..inc. Above

6;;;Y§.tm;5W.MWWWWMMWHMMMW,
Divector



HARRY A, ROADARMELJR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(717) 389-5622 SHERIFF' SLEAMEBYRAIPAL SPARE QUTLINE (717) 784-6300

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT f

DOCKET AND INDEX R
SET FILE FOLDER UP ‘
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION i

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

v

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L )
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE -
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM Lo
AFFIDAVIT QF LIENS LIST L _
PR, ¢ T < = =S
CHECK FOR ¥=&0.00 -- o 2% 2. A Ty

* IF ANY QF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITTONAL INFO o . o
R ',!.- 7o £

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES ~ 7577 7 A
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER !

[
* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT -~
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUH EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE

3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE S ' i

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS —
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO

™Ik n'rTrLy ™ THirmsr M cCrvugTer ARIMY MMy nvr el d Al il o MreTrmo™ My 1 TTKI LICYE IWVT VO




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

A

e .
ir er, o
AN T e TR

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
YHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA- 17815 {717} 734-6300(9)

SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER
%+ THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER’'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SMEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM 1T MAY CONCERN
-RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED 1S RECORDED SENO TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER ‘




MAJCZAN & MAICZAN
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

(610} 4376110

FAX (610} 4237.9808

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER - NO.  95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY, a’/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION. - CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff L g8 ek ATl T
VS. .

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWFON E. BOONE, SR., and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a
MERLINE BOONE,

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE PURSUANT
TO PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

T0: NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE

Your property situate at 1607 Lincoln Avenue. Borough of Berwick,
Coluymbia Count%f_Pennsy1van1a 1s scheduled to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale on
ﬁuu ],199 € at 1U¥cA M. in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg. Pennsylvania. to enforce the Court

Judgment of $28,360.45 plus interest obtained by Thorp Consumer Discount
Company. d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial
Corporation, against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to Thorp Consumer
Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company,
a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation. the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney
fees due. To find out how much you must pay. you may call:

Frank L. Majczan, Jr., Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
(610) 437-6116

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a Petition asking
the Court to strike or open the Judgment if the Judgment was
improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other Tegal
proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See
notice on page two (2) on how to obtain an attorney.)
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aCHmplate items 1 andior 2 for additional services.
m Complste items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name ang address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | exira fee):

card to you.

w Attach this form 1o the fromt of the mailgiece, or on the back if space does nol

pemnit.

=Wiite *Rafurn Recsipt Requesied” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt wilt show 1o whom the articls was delivered and the date

daliverad.

1 also wish to receive the
following services {for an

1. BEPAddressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
Office of F.A.L.R.
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

4a. Article Number JB0LSD

P 511 559 879
4b. Service Type
O Registered Coertified
[J Express Maii O Insured
1 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise {1 COD

7. Date of Delivery GEP 2 5 1999

5. Received By: (Print Name)

B. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested.
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signatureg: (Add ejeorA nt)
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SE R:

melete items 1 and/or?  additional services. lalsow  ‘oreceive the

mComplete items 3, 4a, an'

followin, arvices {for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra *mmw

card 1o you,
& Attach this form to tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. mﬁ.ﬁaaqwmmmm.m Address

petrit.
m\Writa “Return Ascaipt Aequostad” on the mailpieca balow the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
=The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed tor da. Article Number .

56-95

P_511 550 837

Berwick Sewer Authority
344 Market Street

Berrick, PA 18603 [ Registered

4b. Service Type

k] Certified
] Exprass Mail O Insured
O Retum Raceipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Dalivery .

sip 40 NE

5. Received By: (Print Name)
ek \m\w

6: Signatye: th.m
i \%\ 4

B. Addressee’s Address (Orfly i retjiested
and fee is paid)
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YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’'s Sale is not stopped. your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by
calling the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at (717) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if
the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of
the property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due on the saie. To find out if this has happened,
you may call the Columbia County Sheriff's Office at

(717) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never
happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the fuil
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a Deed
to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you. '

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for
your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this

- schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the posting of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses. or ways of getting
your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL/SERVICES

MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT AW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 218
33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

10 4375118

FAX (610) 4370908




MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER. SUITE 210
FRANK L. MAJCZAN, JR. 33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET (610) 437-6116
RAYMOND C. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX {610) A37-9508

October 6., 1995

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Thorp Consumer Discount Company,
d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company,
a/k/a 17T Consumer Financial '
Corporation vs. Newton E. Boone,
a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone
Civil Action No. 95-CV-392

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing in your office please find an original and one
(1) copy of my Amended Affidavit Pursuant fo Rule 3129.1 and an original and
ane (1) copy of my Amended Certificate of Mailing Notice relative to the
above-captioned matter. - :

Kindly return a time-stamped copy of the Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
3129.1 and a copy of the Amended Certificate of Mailing Notice to my office in
the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very

FRANK L. MA

FLM,Jr/daw
Enclosures

cc: Office of the Sheriff.
Coiumbia County Courthouse



MAICZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
93 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLEMNTOWN, PA 18131

{8103 4378116

FAX (510 437-9608

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCCUNT

COMPANY. d/b/a ITT CONSUMER . NO. 95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
VS,

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.. and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a

- MERLINE BOONE,

Defendants
AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

‘Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 1607 Lincoln Avenue. Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

1. The names and last known addresses of the owners are Newton E.
Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and Meriine A. Boone, a/k/a Merline
Boone, 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick. Pennsylvania, 18630-1430.

2. The names and last known addresses of the Defendants in Judgment
are Newton E. Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and Merline A. Boone,
a/k/a Merline Boone. 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18630-
1430.




MAJCZAN & MAICZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 212
33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18100

StOr 4376116

FAX [610) 437-290C8

3.

The name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose

Judgment is & record lien on the real property to be sold is:

4.

(i) Thorp Consumer Discount Company. d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation
605 Highway 169 North, Suite 1200
Minneapclis, MN 55441
No. 95-Cv-392
Entered on June 1, 1995
Amount of Judgment - $28,360.45

The names and addresses of the last recorded holders of every

Mortgage of record are:

(i)} Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation
605 Highway 169 Nerth, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55441
Recorded on April 26, 1989
Mortgage Book Volume 427, Page 688
Mortgage Amount - $15,267.45

(1) Regency Consumer Discount Company

1303 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Recorded on November 9, 1992
Mortgage Book Volume 517, Page 278
Mortgage Amount - $14,100.00

{111) Regency Consumer Discount Company

5.

lien on

1303 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Recorded on October 7. 1994
Mortgage Book Volume 581, Page 263
Mortgage Amount - $8,485.74

The names and addresses of every other person who has any record
the property affected by the sale:

None.




MaJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SROWN TOWER. SUITE 210
3 SOUTH SEVEMTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA |1B3CH

B0 4278116

FAX (810) 437-9806

6. The names and addresses of every other person who has any record
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

PNC Bank

c/o Murray A. Filder, Esquire
Liberty Center, Ste. 650

1001 Liberty Avenue .
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

7. The names and addresses of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

‘affected by the sale:

None.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correét to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATEC: gctober 6, 1995 FR% MAJCZAN
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINYYF
ATTORNEY 1.D. #17638

Ig’a’zsaumg




MAJICZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORMEYS AT LAW

ROWN TOWER, SUTE 210

| SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 12101

B101 4376116

Fax (8§10} 437-9808

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT :
COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER © NO. 95-CV-392

DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
ATAN

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.. and
MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a
MERLINE BOCNE,

Defendants
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING NOTICE

The undersigned certifies that Notice of the Sheriff’s Sale of real
property scheduled for Thursday, November 9, 1995, at 10:30 A.M. in the |
above-captioned matter was sent to the following by mailing such Notice on
October 6, 1995 by Certified Mail/Return Receipt Requested and by First
Class Mail/Certificate of Mailing, true and correct copies-of which are

attached hereto:

Regency Consumer Discount Company
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PNC Bank

c/o Murray A. Filder, Esquire
Liberty Center, Ste. 650

1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Wﬁﬁ\&/ i

DATED: October 6, 1995

FRANK L. MAJCZAN ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLA
ATTORNEY I.D. #1?
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Is your RETURN ADRBESS completed on the reverse side? -

SENDER:

uComplete tems 1 andfor 2 for additional sarvicas.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card 1o

aPrint your name end addreas an the reversa of thia form 8o that wa can retum ihis
&
‘W Attach ln?sfomtnmofrorsofmamaﬂpﬁecs, or on the back if space does not

| also wish to recsive the
followlng services (for an
axtra fae):

1. O Addressas’s Addre

penmnit. .
»Write "Asturn Receipt Asquested” on the mail below the article 3
- aThe Hotunr;acsipt Mllﬁow to n:gm tha srtplid?was d;mra? ;nd ?hu:l ::.lra 2. £ Restricted Defivery
delivered. - Consult postmaster for fee.
a.ﬁrﬁde Addrassed to: 4a. Article Number -
Regency Consumer Discount :
Company 4b. Se Type B
1301 New Berwick Highway D) Registered Y] Certified
~Rlgomsbura. PA 1723z oo o LI Express Mall U Insured
T T [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7. Date of Delivery
5. Recelved By: (Prnt Narme) B. Addresses's Address (Only if requestad
: . ) and fee is paid) '
6. Signature: (Addressss or Agent)
X o

PS Fonﬂ 3811, December 1094

Domestic Hetum Receipt

2308 113 300

Recaeaipt. for

Certified Mail

No Insurance Covearage Provided

Jgespeers. Do not use for International Mail

{See Reversa)

Streot and No.

£.0,, State and ZIF Coda

Somt 10 age gﬁcsumer—-

17815

Bloomsburg, PA
Postage .

Cartitiad Fes -

$ 32

Spa:_iai Datlivary Foa

. PS Form 3800, March 1993

1.10

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
te Whom & Date Deliverad

1.10

. Return Recaig! Whom,
W‘%‘
TOTAL Yy
& F Iag r\(i.‘\\ \

Thank you for using Return Receipt Se
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SENDER:

[
[}
B #Complets items 1 andior 2 for additional : i
e O — o | i s
@ " @ reverse of this formn 5o that wa can retum thia exira fea):
[ ]
§ .ﬁ;;:::n:;rﬁomofzma:zm.loronmebaﬁcifapacedounu 1. [ Addresses's Addr -g
£ T Rtum oot wil show 1o whort e rits woscumvercs st oo, | 2 [ Restricted Delivery 8
5 daliverad. Censult postmaster for fee. E
-§ 3. Article Addrassed to: 4a. Article Number § '
2 Regency Consumer Discount s : T
1301 New Berwick Highway O Reglstered [ Cortified &
“Bloomsburg, PA 17815 |2 Expross ma O tnsured. £
_ : . 3 Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD §
.J 7. Date of Dellvary "3
. . Q
5. Received By: {Print Name) 6. Addressew's Address (Only Fraquesiod
' and fea Is paid) .8
§ 6. Signature: (Addrassee or Agent) . F
o X :
PS Form 3811, December 1994, - Domestic Return Receipt

o

7 3ga 113 ad9&

Receipt for

Certified Mail

‘No Insurance Coverage Prolv‘::‘llegl
- oty Do not.ugse for Intemational Mail
o {See Reverse) .

T scRETE EBaAg "

1 New Berwick Highway
P.0., Stala and ZIP Cade :

|'81oomsburg. PA 17815

Fosse ) $ .37

Comiad Fee 1.1g

P8 Form 3800, March 1893

. [ Return Receipt Showing ] '.Ic N
t. | to Whom & Date Delivered -

2.52
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is your BETUBN ADDRESS complsted on the reverse side?

SENDER:
®Completa items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the - -
s Complete iterns 3, 4a, and 45, following services {for an

nPrint your name and addreas on the reversa of this form
card 1o you

yol.
u Attnch this form to the front of the mailpleca, or on the back If space does not

sa that we can relum this | aytra fea}:
1. [} Addresses's Address

parmit,
I bt whom i atis whs csiversd ng g csg | 23 Resticted Dalivary
deliverad. _ | Consult postmaster {or fas.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
PNC Bank _ 113.299
c/o Murray A. Filder, Esquire [¢b. ServiceType - - .
Liberty Center; Ste. 650 F1 Registered ¥ Certified
1001 Liberty Avenue O Express Mail O Insured

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

[0 Ratum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

++ [7. Date of Dalivery

5. Raceived By: (Print Name)

and fee s paid)

5. Signature: {Addressee or Agent}
x . .

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

~ Thank you for using Réturn Recelpt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Z 13

ga 1.3 299

Receipt for - _
1 Coertified Mail _
. No Insurance Coverage Provided
——
oo

Do not use for International Mail

{Sea Reverse)

R [Sento PNC FBa"K/%/O Murray A}
= LEilder cayire. -
o No. L1DErLY LEenter, STE -
g 5650.“:1001 1be¥ty Avenue
.., State and ZIF Code
S . e rah, PA 15222
-1 | § .32
. ‘% Cartifiad Fae ) _! ] _‘L
QW@
B DU PR
e See | 1.0
ipt iag 1o Yvhom
$  2.52

~Domestic Return Receipt
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MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER. SUITE 210
FRANK L. MAJCZAN, JR. 33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 1810} 437-8118
RAYMOND C. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX (810} 837- 2908

October 6, 1995
Regency Consumer Discount Company
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY TO POSSIBLE LIEN HOLDER OR OCCUPANT

Please be advised that the Eroperty and improvements, if any, located at

1607 Lincoln Avenue, Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Tax
Parcel No. 04 A-11-10, as described on the sheet attached hereto, will be sold
by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA Courity on Thursday, November 9, 1995 at 10:30 A.M.
in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania, pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $28,360.45, in
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as No. 95-CV-392, in favor of
Plaintiff, Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation. and against Newton E.
Bognec,1 a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone,
Defendants.

A search of the records, inspection of the property or other information
received indicates that you may have a Tien or mortgage on the above premises
securing an obligation owed to you or may have a right to possession of the
premises which will be terminated by this Sheriff's Sale. When the Sheriff's
Sale takes place your lien, if any, may be removed from the above premises
whether or not the sale price is sufficient to pay your obligation or any part
of it and your right to occupy the premises, if any, may be terminated.

The record indicates that you have a lien against this property as follows:

Mortgage in the amount of $14,100.00 recorded on .
November 9, 1992 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Columbia County in Mortgage Book Volume 517,

Page 278.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the said sale. and -
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10} days after the date of filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office by

jre, (717) 389-5622 to determine the actual date of filing of said

FRANK L. M
FLM,Jdr/daw

CERTIFIED MAIL/ RN RECEIPT REQUESTED
FIRST CLASS MAIL/CERTIFICATE OF MAILING



: ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township). Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson's Third Plot of
‘Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan. '

: BEING the same Bremises. which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough. conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

. TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
FRANK L. MAJCZAN. JR, 33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET (610) 4B37-8118
RAYMOND C. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWH. PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX (610) 427-2908

October 6, 1995
Regency Consumer Discount Company
1301 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY TO POSSIBLE LIEN HOLDER OR OCCUPANT

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if any, located at
1607 Lincoln Avenue, Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Tax
Parcel No. 04.A-11-10, as described on the sheet attached hereto, will be sold
by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County on Thursday, November 9, 1995 at 10:30 A.M.
in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomshurg,
Pennsylvania, pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $28,360.45, in
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as No. 95-CV-392, in favor of
Plaintiff, Thorp Consumer Discount Company. d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Companyy, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation, and against Newton E.
Eo;:gnec,j aék/a Newton E. Boone, Sr.. Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone,
efendants.

A search of the records, inspection of the property or other information
received indicates that you may have a lien or mortgage on the above premises
securing an obligation owed to you or may have a right to possession of the
premises which will be terminated by this Sheriff’'s Sale. When the Sheriff’s
Sale takes place your Tien, if any, may be removed from the above premises
whether or not the sale price is sufficient to pay your obligation or any part
of it and your right to occupy the premises, if any, may be terminated.

The record indicates that you have a Tien against this property as follows:

Mortgage in the amount of $8,485.74 recorded on -
October 7, 1994 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Columbia County in Mortgage Book Volume 581,

Page 263.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff no later than thirty (30} days after the said sale, and
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said
scheduie. You should check with the Columbia_County Sheriff’'s Office by

CERTIFIED MAIL/RETORN RECEIPT REQUESTED
FIRST CLASS MAIL/CERTIFICATE OF MAILING



- ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township). Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows., to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerty a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
'Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan. :

: BEING the same Bremises. which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pear] C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone. his wife, by Deed dated February 3, 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.,
and MERLINE A. BOONE, -a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SWITE 210
FRANK 1. MAJCZAN, JR. 32 SQUTH SEVENTH STREET 1810) 437-811¢
RAYMOND €. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWN. PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX (810} 437- 9208

October 6, 1995
PNC Bank
c/o Murray A. Filder, Esquire
Liberty Center, Ste. 650
1001 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY TO POSSIBLE LIEN HOLDER OR OCCUPANT

Please be advised that the Eroperty and improvements, if any, located at
1607 LincoIn Avenue, Borough of Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Tax
Parcel No. 04.A-11-10, as described on the sheet attached hereto, will be sold
by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County on Thursday, November 9, 1995 at 10:30 A.M.
in the Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Pennsylvania, pursuant to a judgment entered in the amount of $28.360.45. in
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County as No. 95-CV-392, in favor of
Plaintiff, Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation. and against Newton E.
Bt:)]ccmec,I a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone,
Defendants.

A search of the records, inspection of the property or other information
received indicates that you may have a lien or mortgage on the above premises
securing an obligation owed to you or may have a right to possession of the
premises which will be terminated by this Sheriff’'s Sale. When the Sheriff's
Sale takes place your Tlien, if any, may be removed from the above premises
whether or not the sale price is sufficient to pay your obligation or any part
of it and your right to occupy the premises, if any, may be fterminated.

The record indicates that you may have a lien against this property by virtue
of a civil action pending in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania to Number CV 1220-1995.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the said sale, and
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days.after the date of filing of said
schedule. You should check with the Cotumbia County Sheriff’s Office by
calling (717) 389-5622 to determine the actual date of filing of said

FLM,Jr/daw

CERTIFIED MAIL/REYURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
FIRST CLASS MAIL/CERTIFICATE OF MAILING



- ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan. s

: BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece.
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3. 1970. recorded February
5. 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE. SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE, -a/k/a MERLINE BOONE. :

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



MaJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
A3 SOLUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN. Pa 18101

B190) 43761186

FAX (G10) 4379308

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER . NO. 95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION. . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff '
VS,

NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a
NEWTON £. BOONE, SR., and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a
MERLINE BOONE,

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Company. a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was Tiled, the following information concerning the real property located
at 160/ Lincoln Avenue, Borough of Berwick. Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

1. The names and last known addresses of the owners are Newton E
Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and Merline A. Boone. a/k/a Merline
Boone. 1607 Lincoln Avenue. Berwick, Pennsylvania., 18630-1430.

2. The names and Tast known addresses of the Defendants in Judgment
are Newton E. Boone. a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and Merline A. Boone,
a/k/a Merline Boone, 1607 Lincoln Avenue. Berwick, Pennsylvania. 18630-

1430.



Maaczar & MAICZAN
ATTORMEYS AT LAW

ROWH TOWER, SUITE 210

BOUTH SEYENTH STREET  ©

ALLEMNTOWN, PA 18104

(B0 4376106

FAX (61014379908

3. The name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose

Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold is:

(i)

Thorp Consumer Discount Company. d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company. a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation

605 Highway 169 North, Suite 1200
Minneapolis. MN 55441

No. 95-CV-392

Entered on June 1, 1995

Amount of Judgment - $28,360.45

4. The names and addresses of the last recorded holders of every

Mortgage of record are:

(1)

(11)

Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company. a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation

605 Highway 169 North, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55441

Recorded on April 26, 1989

Mortgage Book Volume 427, Page 688
Mortgage Amount - $15,267.45

Regency Consumer Discount Company
1303 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Recorded on November 9, 1992
Mortgage Book Volume 517, Page 278
Mortgage Amount - $14,100.00

5. The names and addresses of every other person who has any record

1ien on the property affected by the sale:

None .

6. The names and addresses of every other person who has any record

interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None,




7. The names and addresses of every other person of whom the

| Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
| affected by the sale:

1 None.

1 I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and

i correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I
. understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

TRANK L. MAJCZAN. R 7 ESQUTRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTFEF
ATTORNEY 1.D. #176

| DATED: August 31, 1995

Maaczan & MalczaN il
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW !

ROWMN TOWER. SLIITE 210

L SOUTH SEYENTH STREET

ALLENTOWM, P& 18101

1610 4376116 -3,

FAX (610) 437-9008




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EQCUTION 0. 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMYDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHESY AND BEST BIDDER, IR CASH,
IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COLAY COURT HOUSE, MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA.

NOVEMBER 9, 1895 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township). Columbia
County., Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-fToot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’'s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece.
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough. conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone. his wife. by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5. 1970 1n the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION. AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SATE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
vithin ten (10) days of posting,

Frank L. Majczan Jr., ESQ. Harrv A. Roadarmel Jr.
Attornev for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHUERIFF'S ‘SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION 0. 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUI' OF THE COURT OF COMON PLEAS OF COLUIMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, TOR CASH
IN ZHE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNXY COURT HOUSE, MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA. ’

NOVIMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain Tot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110; thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Ouval Dickson's Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone, his wife. by Deed dated February 3, 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia 1n Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of |
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of posting.

Frank L. Majczan Jr., ESQ. Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.
Attommev for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHERIFF' S ‘SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, 10 MC DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED 7O PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUICRY 7O THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, TOR CASH
LN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURD HOUSE, MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA.

H

NOVEMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot. piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincolin Avenue:; thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson's Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone. his wife, by Deed dated February 3. 1970. recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE. SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SAIE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale,
Said premises ro be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of |
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10} days of posting.

Frank L. Majczan Jr., ESQ. - Harrv A. Roadarmel Jr.
Attornev for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHERIFT' S “SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LEXECUTION 0. 58 of 1995, and J.D, 392 of 1995 ISSULD
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BL
EXPOSED T0O PUBLIC SALL, BY VENUE OR OQUICRY TO THE HIGIEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH
IN THE SHERTFI'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, MAIN STIEET, BLOOMSBURG, PA. ’

NOVEMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot. piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue:; thence
southerty a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Mertine A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3, 1970. recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON £. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON L. BOONE. SR.,
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SAIE: Ten (10Q) percent cash or cashier's checlkt on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of |
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of posting.

Frank L, Majczan Jr., ESQ. Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 13101



SHERIFF' S “SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXGCUTION WO. 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMYON PLEAS OF COLIMBIA COUNTY , 1O ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL RE
EXPOSED 1O PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUICRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH,
IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COURTY COURT HOUSE, MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA.

NOVIMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain Tot. piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County. Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson's Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone. his wife, by Deed dated February 3, 1970. recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of posting.

Frankz L, Majczan Jr., ESQ. Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff Sheriff of Colunbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHERTIFF' S 'SALE

BY VIRTUL OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUICRY TO THE HIGHESY AND BEST BISDER, FOR CASH
IN THE SHERIFI'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, MALH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA.

NOVEMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot. piece or parcel of land situate in the
Boraugh of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township) . Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit-

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Bocne and
Meriine A. Boone, his wife. by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5. 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a’/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION. AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR. .
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eipghtt (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of

Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made In accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10) days of posting.

Frank L. Majczan Jr,, ESQ. Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr,
Arrornev for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHERTFF' S (SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF FEXECUTION 10, 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
OUr OF THE COURY OF COMYON PLIAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY , Y0 ME DIRECTED, THERE WILIL BE
EXPOSED 70 PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QULCRY 7O THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH
IN THE SHERITFF'S OFFICE, COLBMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, MATN STREET, BLOOMSEURG, PA.

)

NOVIMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson's Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Lec L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pear] C. Rough. conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone. his wife. by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE. a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

IERMS OF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of |
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
miade in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of posting.

Frank L, Majczan Jr,, ESQ. Harrv A. Roadarmel Jr.
Attornev for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentown, PA 18101



SHERIFE' S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF IXECUZION ). 58 of 1995, and J.D. 392 of 1995 ISSUED
QUL OF THE COURT OF COMYON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO W1 HIGHESY AND BESY BIDDER, FOR CASH
IN THE SHERTIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, MATIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA.

¥

NOVEMBER 9, 1995 AT 1030 HOURS

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township). Columbia
County. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough. conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Meriine A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3, 1970, recorded February
5. 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Boock Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE. SR..
and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (l0) percent cash or cashier's check on the day of the
Sale, balance in cash or Certified Check within eight (8) days after Sale.
Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All parties in interest and claimants will take notice that schedule of .
Distribution will be filed December 7-1995, and that distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10) days of posting.

Frank L. Majeczan Jr., LESQ. Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr,
Attorney for Plaintiff Sheriff of Columbia County
Crown Tower, Suite 210

33 South Seventh Street

Allentowm, PA 18101



ALL that certain Tot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County. Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley; thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3, 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION. AGAINST NEWTON F. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.,
and MERLINE A. BCONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF (_()lUMBIA COUNTY
FITEERIF COURT HOWSF - P, ¢, BOX 300 24 HOUR Frcven
{7I7) M050:22 . PLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (717} 7846100

DATE: OCT 10-95
RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dales

Thorp Consumer qucount Co 3 Newton E. Boone (Sr ) & Merllne A, Boone

No. 98 of 1995 4 : No. 392 Of_q,,_l?.‘r_)_w

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the tollowing dates:
Ist week  10-19-95
2nd week  10-26-95
3rd week ~ 11-2-95

DATE OF SALE: NOV .= 9-1995

Feel free to contact me if vou have any guestions.

Respect Ml fv

Harry ;\\i
Sheriff

0 ularme L, .Ju.

1030 AM



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 300 24 HOUR PLONE
rﬂnmiwm BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300
Date: Sep 20-95

To: Small Business Administration

20 N. Penna. Avenue
Room 2327
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Re: Thorp Consumer Disc. Co. V5. HNewton E, Boone (Sr.) & Merline A. Boone
No: 58 of 95 D No: 392 of 95 D
Dear Sir:
tEnclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claim

5 agalnst this properly, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

Ve Ve gnd)

Harry A.\Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

"



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, J1t.

sHERHr Or (UlUMmA COUNTY

tieonr covunt JIHOUSE - B ), hox a0 TARTITE RS TIRER
MG AR MOOMSBUREG, PA 17615 2470 01 gt
717-389-5622 A 717-784~0257
Majczag & Majczr?ln IN THE COURD OF COMMON PLEAS
Crovn Tower, Suite 210 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 111
33 South Seventh St, 0F PENNA.

Allentown, PA 18101
N(]‘ 58 of 1995

WRET OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON NGWO” E. Boone Sr.

ON oLpLenber 21, 1995 AT 10:40 A°¥l

o A CTRUE AND ATTESTER COPY

OF THE HIIHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF 1 NOTICE OF SHERTFF'S SALE [N

REAL ESTATE AND A oY O THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY HAS SERVED UN )
Newton E. Boone Sr. I\I 1607 Lincoln St. Bf_rm.ck

BY DFPUTY SIERIFF TmLhY Chaﬂberldm

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING TIHE SATD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SUERITE <

SALE IN REAL ESTATE ANU A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 0 Newton E. Boone Sr.

S0 ANSHERS:

..... LA A

DEPUTY SHEREFF

SHORK AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME e
this  25th o SHERITF

DAY g[‘ >epLe>mber ..__..__1[}95.

A .
‘ i‘\» M\ \3) \—\ l\i‘u J_j} _—

MHI . KLINE, I‘RUTHUNUINEY
OF col. UMHM F(}HNIY S T




HAHHYA.ROADARMEL]&

mnunr(n*rUlUMnM COUNTY

Tevanr cotmy HoUSE - b, 6, hox 1ng HAUD [l
e el v BEOOMSIURG, PA {7005 (707 TR fonn
717-389-5622 FAX 717-784-0257
Majczan & Majezan [N THE COURT OF COMMON Y EAS
Crown Tower, Suite 210 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 111
33 South Seventh St. OF PENNA.

Allentown, PA 18101
ND. 58 of 1995

WRLT OF EXECUTION
service oy Merline A, Boone

ON__ September 21, 1995 AT 1040 AL A TRuE AN ATTESTED Cory

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHEREIT'S SALE IN

REAL ESTAIE AND A CopY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED {)N _
Merline A. Boone AT 1607 Llncoln St. Berw1ck

_ BY DEPUTY SHERLFF TiHDthy Uhaﬂber1§f§m“__“_____“_”

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXECUFION AND NOYICE OF SUERITE'S
SALE IN REAL ESIAIE AND A COPY OF J1IE DESCRIPTION 10 NEWLOH E. BOOHe Sr

50 ANSWERS:

bEpurv énﬁnlrF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBER BEFORE ME i
s 25th SHERIFF

DAY UF oepLember 19 95

P)f\g DALY ,Am;rr

TAMI B, KLINE, PROTHON(TARY
OF COLUMBIA (UHNIY LT




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i .I'su"_‘ ‘.'_ ,9-" -"i_b
SHERIFE OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COULY HOUSE -~ P O, BOX 360 24OR FICEe

MINT
7177 7419

BOOMSBURG, PA 17810 {717} 703 foanp

Dater  SEP 20-95 =

lot  Office of TLALR.
Depariment_of Public Wellare
POl Box 8016

Harrishurg, PA 17705

RC: Thorp Consumer Discount Co. .. VS. Newton E. Boone (Sr.) and Merline A. Boone

No: 58 ... of g5 LD No: 392 _of 95 o

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
clabms against this property, notify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.
Please Feel free Lo conlacl me wilh any questions you way have.
Respectfully,

Vo3, Renlipeel)

Harry AY Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PIONE
{717} 383-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R4-6300

DATE: SEP 20-95

Commorwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support Section
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

RE: Thorp Consumer Discount Co, V8. Newton E. Boone Sr., & Merline A. Boone
NO: 58 OF 95 E.D. NO: 392 OF 95 J.D.

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have any
claims apainst this property, notify this office DMTEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

R0

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R.

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLIONE COURT BOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380 1 HOUR PIONT
717 734190 ’ ﬂi_()(.)MSIIURG, PA 17815 (717) FEHAGIONL

Date: _ SEP 20-95

jo: _Attv. blugﬁgn BrandenL

—DPepuly Atly. General
—Lollection Unit - 4Lh & Walnul Streets
—Marrisburg, PA 17120

R@:“_Ingp_QQﬁ%QE?I_DiﬁQQE@?_QPJ_mN YSHNewton E. Boone or and MErllne %__Boone
No: 58 of 95 [U No: 392  of 95 W
Ueaf Sir:

Lnclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff*s Sale, If you have any
clamms against this property, nobify this office IMMEDJATELY.

Please foel free Lo contact me wilh any questions YOU may Nave.

Respectfully,

LAV (} %&Qﬂb MNL(E\
arr;ﬁib Roadarnw Jr

Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 300 24 HEILN PHIGNF
17 17) XGEpHI BLOGOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7h4-01H
389-5622 FAX 717-784-0257

Date: Sep 20-95

To: Berwick Sewer Authority
ATTN: Chris Klinger

28 Mol e+ O o —
P iy a8 S = el S v S S

Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Thorp Consumer Discount Co. ¥S. Hewton E. Boone Sr and Merline A, Boone
No: 58 of 1995 b No: 592 of 85 J0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,
. “zm \
Harry AY Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY

PHOMNE COURT NQUSE - P. O. BOX 36D MOUR PHONT
1717 2REEPH BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 {717} 7ia-6ann
389-5622

Date:  Sep 20-95

To: . Comnie C. Gingher

Rear 120 E. 3rd Street
Midtown Plaza -

—Berwrdek, Pa_ 1803
Re: Thorp Consumer Disc., Co. ys . Newton E, BOONE (SR) and Merline A. Boone
Ko: 58 of ]1'__9_95 ED No- 392 of 95 b

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If ).fou have any
claims against this properiy, nolify this office IMMEDIA{EE[.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions ¥ou may have.

Respuctfully,

TM@.MWD

. Roadarme] Jr)l

Sheriff of Columbia County



ORDER OF SERVICE
parTe  August 31, 1995 TERM # O5-(CV-397

ALL INFORMATION AND ADVANCE COSTS MUST BE SUPPLIED BY ATTORNEY BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE MADE.
ONE "ORDER FOR SERVICE'™ FORM FOR EACH ADDRESS.

TO: QOFFICE OF _THE SHERIFF FROM: (ATTY'S NAME, ADDRESS, PHONE NO.)
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
P.0. BOX 380 CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 33 SOUTH 7TH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101
(610} 437-6116

CASE CAPTION: TYPE OF PAPER:

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a
ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a WRIT OF EXECUTION-REAL ESTATE
ITT CONSUME .

Plaintiff COMPLAINT 1IN

Vs
SUMMONS 1IN

NEWTON F. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE,
SR., and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/kfa _ OTHER
MtMJNE BOOMNE,

Defendants

DEPOSIT $ 750.00

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE

"{name of {ndividunal, company, vct. Lo be scerved)
ADDRESS WHERE SERVICE CAN BE
MADE (must include zip code): 1607 Lincoln Avenue

(NO P.0O. BOXES)

Borough of Berwick
Columbia County, PA 18603-1430

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
[i.e. deputized service (within PA only - specify county), certified mail, ect.]

PERSONAL SERVICE

INGLUDE SELF-ADDRESSED STAMPED KENVELOPE FOR MAILING OF RECETPT AFTER SERVICE 1S COMPLETED.



MAJCZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210

FRANK L. MAJCZAN, JR. 33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET 1610} 437-68116
RAYMOND C. MAJCZAN ALLENTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 18101 FAX {810) 437-0908

August 31, 1995

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE:  Thorp Consumer Discount Company,
d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company,
a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial
Corporation vs. Newton E. Boone,
a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone
Columbia County. Pennsylvania
Civil Action No. 95-CV-392

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith for filing in your office you will find the following
documents relative to the above-captioned matter:

L. An original and one (1) copy of a Praecipe for
Writ of Execution:

2. An original and three (3) copies of the legal description
of the property;

3. Anoriginal and cne (1) copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to
Rule 3129.1; _

4. An original and three (3) copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property:

5. An original and cne (1) copy of the Affidavit of Address/
Ownership; : '

6. An criginal and one (1) copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military
Service;

7. One (1) Sheriff’'s Order for Service form;

8. One (1) Waiver of Watchman form:

9. My check payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the
amount of $750.00;

10. My check payabie to the Prothonotary of Columbia County in the
amount of $15.00 in payment of the requisite filing fee;

11. A self-addressed, stamped envelope for the Sheriff's Return of

service: and
12. A self-addressed, stamped envelope.

I would appreciate it if you could insure that the Sheriff's Office receives
the necessary paperwork, together with the $750.00 check, so he may make
service.

Additionally, by copy of this letter to Mr. Harry Roadarmel, I am requesting
__9 he advise my office of the date of the scheduled Sale in order for me to
notify lienholders of record and file a Certification that I have done so.



Office of the Prothonotary
of Columbia County

August 31, 1995
Page Two

Also, please note the date of Sale must be filled in on the Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure
3129.1 regarding this Writ of Execution and scheduling of a Sheriff's Sale.

Finally, kindly return a time-stamped copy of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution and receipt to my office in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped
envelope.

ou will find everything to be in property order. However, should you
require gnything further, please do not hesitate to contact me.

FRANK 1. MAJCZAN, J
FLM, Jr/daw
Enclosures

cc: Mr. Harry Roadarmel
Office of the Sheriff



COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA L/////

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
CIVIL DIVISION & HF S 53{ 7
THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUVER File No. _ 95-CVY-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a TTT CONSUMER FINAMCIAL (To be completed by Attorney)
CORPORATION, Amount $28,360.45
Plaintiff Interest from 06/01/95 at the per
VS, diem rate of $7.59
Costs
NEWTON E. k N R,
VRN A, % a/a/ﬁ?awktwggmi Bo[)’g?i?LE o (To_be completed by Proth/Clerk]
PI1tf. Paid o T
Deft. Paid v =i

Lefendants

DRIGINAL

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Due Proth/Clerk
Other Costs

TO THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF SAID COURT:

DATE: August 31, 1995

Print Name: FRANK 1. MAJCZAN. Jﬁgﬂ/fﬁ‘Esoumg

Address:_ Crown Tower. Suite 21(¥ 33 <.
Seventh Street, Allentown, PA 18101

Attorney for: Plaintiff

Telephone: {610} 437-5116

Supreme Court ID No.: 17638

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

) ss:

COMMONHEA?}% OF PENNSYLVANIA )
/zuv? f(&_ )

COUNTY OF

TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COQUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment,
are directed to levy upen and sell
description.

DATE: & ~.55 ~ G =

interest and costs in the

( ”1f/~/@a{/L/ﬂ g 50 pute
L,/ w%/ sxpn A G oo
,/Lij C?C)/427<;,
.00

Zi;fﬁe -captioned case, you

the property described in the attached

AN
K\Z?:?w{‘\/e{ /ﬁ>;%2;; z/ivw ﬁf4?4

Prothonotary/Clerk, £ivil Division

by:

Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
" CIVIL DIVISION EDFS ‘Y’Yf G4
THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER File No. 95 -CY¥-397
DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a TTT CONSUMER FINANCIAL (To be completed by Attorney)
CORPORATION, Amount $28.360.45
Plaintiff Interest from 06/01/95 at the per
VS, diem rate of $7.59
_ _ . Costs
&H‘[?F[\igtp\ ngglENé a‘fafk’;?aNt&E?&E—‘ngog » R, and (To be completed by Proth/Clerk) -
' : ’ pitf. Paid - e
Deft. Paid £ N

Deferdants

ORIGINAL

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Due Proth/Clerk
Other Costs

TO THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK QF SAID COURT:

/..
%33q

DATE: August 31, 1995
Print Name:_ FRANK 1. MAJCZAN, £
Address:_ Crown JTower, Sujte 21
Seventh Street, Allentown, PA 18101
Attorney for: Plaintiff
Telephone: (610) 437-6116
Supreme Court ID No.: 17638
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
COMMONHEAE/% OF PENNSYLVANIA g Cf:ﬂan#4fk{dﬂgﬂy- \_) )Cﬁ/ﬁ?ﬁ(;_
S51: e
COUNTY OF (J/Zﬁ??f5a(a_. ) // , éj?if”‘&’ /’c} fﬂﬁ{;
" /500 ool
TO THE SHERIFF OF SAID COUNTY: <;7/44 '/TCJCQ

To satisfy the Jjudgment,
are directed to levy upon and sell
descr1pt1on

DATE: é?“

interest and costs in the

Zi;fﬁe capt1oned case, you

the property described in the attached

E7A4y4@—;13/€{ E7f<;//Lz J/C?k 4.0

Prothonotary/Clerk, £ivil Division

Deputy



MAICZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
13 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 1810}

B101 4378116

FAX (810) 4379808

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER © NO. 95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION. - CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
VS,

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR., and
MERLINE A. BOONE. a/k/a

- MERLINE BOONE,

Defendants
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount
Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial Corporation, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at 1607 Lincoin Avenue, Borough of Berwick, Columbia County. Pennsylvania.

1. The names and last known addresses of the owners are Newton E.
Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Bocne, Sr.. and Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline
Boone, 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania. 18630-1430.

2. The names and last known addresses of the Defendants in Judgment
are Newton E. Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and Merline A. Boone,
a/k/a Merline Boone, 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18630-

1430.




MAICZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORMEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOMWN, PA 1R101

(810 4378116

FAX (610} 4379908

3. The name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose
Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold is:

(i) Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation
605 Highway 169 North. Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55441
No. 95-CV-392
Entered on June 1, 1995
Amount of Judgment - $28,360.45

4. The names and addresses of the last recorded holders of every
Mortgage of record are:

{i} Thorp Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a
ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a
ITT Consumer Financial Corporation
605 Highway 169 North, Suite 1200
Minneapotis, MN 55441
Recorded on April 26, 1989
Mortgage Book Volume 427, Page 688
Mortgage Amount - $15.267.45

(i1} Regency Consumer Discount Company

- 1303 New Berwick Highway
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Recorded on November 9, 1992
Mortgage Book Volume 517, Page 278
Mortgage Amount - $14,100.00

5. The names and addresses of every other persen who has any record
lien on the property affected by the sale:

None.

6. The names and addresses of every other person who has any record
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:
None.

9.




7. The names and addresses of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

None.

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I

understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 re]ating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATED: August 31, 1995 Q(ﬁ ﬁﬁ ;

ANK L. MAJCZAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAIN
ATTORNEY I.D. #176

MAICZAN & MAJCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
“ROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18104

18101 437-81 186 _3_

FAX (6101 4379908




ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue; thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northeriy a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108: thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
tots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Merline A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE. SR.,
and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, (formerly situate in Briar Creek Township), Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot No. 108 on Lincoln Avenue: thence
southerly a distance of 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 110: thence westerly a
distance of 145 feet to a fifteen-foot alley: thence northerly a distance of
45 feet to corner of Lot No. 108; thence easterly a distance of 145 feet to
the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 109 in Duval Dickson’s Third Plot of
Lots as marked and shown on plot or plan.

BEING the same premises, which Leo L. Cope and Verna Trivelpiece,
Guardians of the Estate of Pearl C. Rough, conveyed unto Newton E. Boone and
Meriine A. Boone, his wife, by Deed dated February 3. 1970, recorded February
5, 1970 in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for the County of
Columbia in Deed Book Volume 246, Page 267.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF THORP CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a/k/a ITT CONSUMER
FINANCIAL CORPORATION, AGAINST NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.,
and MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a MERLINE BOONE.

TAX MAP NUMBER: 04.A-11-10



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY. d/b/a ITT CONSUMER . N0, 95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY. a’/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff '
V5.

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.. and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a

i MERLINE BOONE.

Masczan & MAICZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER. SUITE 219 o
33 50UTH 5EVEMTH STREET :

ALLENTOWN, FA 18101

610h 437-8116

FAX (G10Q) 437-29508

Defendants
AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS/OWNERSHIP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

S
COUNTY OF LEHIGH :

I, FRANK L. MAJCZAN. JR., ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, hereby depose and say I am the counsel for Thorp Consumer Discount
Company. d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company. a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial
Corporation. and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the
last known address of Newton E. Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr.., and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone, Defendants in the within action, is
1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603-1430. and that the

above-named Defendants are the owners of the property invelved in this

action, H
ﬁ{{
‘\a. L
< ERANK > MAJ@ZA h FSQUTRE
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TG ATTORNEY FOR PLATNATFF
before me this 7/ * ” day ATTORNEY 1.D. #%
of - e e o7 1995/‘"‘"“\ i

(Ix . ,ff:} ;#}/lin Tz w Ll 4/

T —
Donna Ann Wojawodzki, Notafy Public

My Commlssm Expires Febng 1996




MAJCZAN & MAJKCZAN
ATTORNEYS AT Law
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
39 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 1R1Q1

10 4376118

FAX (810 437-9908

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY . d/b/a ITT CONSUMER ©NO. 95-CV-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION. . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff : |
VS,

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR., and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a
MERLINE BOONE,
Pefendants
AFFIDAVIT OF ADDRESS/OWNERSHIP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

_ ;SS:
COUNTY OF LEHIGH :

I, FRANK L. MAJCZAN. JR., ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to
law, hereby depose and say I am the counsel for Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company, a/k/a ITT Consumer Financial
Corporation, and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. the
last known address of Newton E. Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr., and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone, Defendants in the within action, is
1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603-1430, and that the
above-named Defendants are the owners of the property involved in this

action.

R ESQUIRE
F

Member, PennSyivana Assocaton of N




MAJCZAN & MalczaN
ATTORMEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SUITE 210
3 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, &4 18101

6104376116

FAX {610} 437-9008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY. d/b/a ITT CONSUMER . NO.  95-Cv-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a I1TT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION. . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
Vs,

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR.., and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a
MERLINE BOONE.

Defendants
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF  WRIGHT ; >

The undersigned, being duly sworn, according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, that Newton E. Boone. a/k/a Newton E. Boone. Sr. and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone, Defendants, are adult
individuals who reside at 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, 18603-1430. that their employment is in private
industry, and that they are not in the Military or Naval Service of
the United States of America or its Allies. or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers’ and Saiiors’ 612}1 Relief Act of

S
Congress of 1940, and/or its amendments. 1

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED %j&({/{’/

before me this 22nd day dég BURNS, YICE PRESIDENT
of June \1995 THGRP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
,{ 11/ o i d/b/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Htﬁ'“'”“”"t a’k/a ITT CONSUMER FINANCIAL
X/JﬂTTARY PUBLIC CORPORATION
£ ! @ KELLY J. DALBEGC !

AZZusER  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

L WRIGHT COUNTY

Y My Commissiont Explres Jan. 31, 2000




Malczan & MAICZAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
CROWN TOWER, SINTE 210
33 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101

(810 437-8118

FAX 1610} 4379906

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY ., d/b/a ITT CONSUMER . NO. 95-CY-392
DISCOUNT COMPANY. a/k/a ITT :
CONSUMER FINANCIAL CORPORATION, . CIVIL ACTION-MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff :
Vs,

NEWTON E. BOONE, a/k/a
NEWTON E. BOONE, SR., and
MERLINE A. BOONE, a/k/a
MERLINE BOONE,

Defendants

ARFIDAVIT OF NON-MIt TTARY SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY QF  WRIGHT ; %
The undersigned, being duly sworn, according to Tlaw,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief, that Newton E. Boone, a/k/a Newton E. Boone, Sr. and
Merline A. Boone, a/k/a Merline Boone, Defendants, are adult
individuals who reside at 1607 Lincoln Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania, 18603-1430, that their employment is in private
industry, and that they are not in the Military or Naval Service of
the United States of America or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civii Relief Act of

Congress of 1940. and/or its amendments.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

before me this 22nd day K4p BURNS. VICE PRESIDENT
of; June  /\1995. THERP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
d/o/a ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

- a/k/a ITT CONSUMER FINANCIAL
P, TARY PUBLIC CORPORATION

KELLY J. DALBEGC
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

WRIGHT COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jen. 31, 2008




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under which Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such Tevy or attachment,
without 11ability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss. destruction or removabofany such property before
Sheriff’'s Sale thereof. -

)
/]

Now Auauct 21 ., 1995, the Sheriff is hereby released from all
1iability 1o protect the property describeg-Tn"the above Execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby wai :




